## STATE LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF PAKISTAN TENDER NOTICE

## OVERHAULING / RENOVATION / REFURBISHMENT OF 01 NO. KONE MAKE PASSENGER LIFT INSTALLED AT STATE LIFE BUILDING LARKANA.

## RE/PO/LIFTS/KHI-33/2016

Real Estate Division, State Life insurance corporation of Pakistan invites sealed tenders from lift Elevator firms / Contractors who also are eligible to handle the below work.

Description	Tender Cost	Tender Purchasing Date	Tender Opening Date & Time	Bid Security 2%
Overhauling / Renovation /				
Refurbishment of 01 No. KONE make passenger lift installed at State Life Building Larkana.	Rs.500/-	13.05.2016 To 01.06.2016 11:00 Hrs	01.06.2016 11:30 Hrs	2% of quoted amount in shape of bank draft or pay order
Bullating Larkana.				

- 2. Tender documents may be obtained, from the Office of Manager Lifts, Real Estate Division 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, State Life Building No. 09 Karachi.
- 3. Complete set of Tender Documents may be purchased by interested Tenderer upon payment of Rs.500/- non- refundable fee in shape of pay- order / Bank Draft drawn in favor of State Life insurance Corporation of Pakistan against each tender.
- 4. All tenders must be accompanied by bid security in the amount mentioned above in shape of pay order / Bank Draft in favor of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan and must be delivered to Real Estate Division, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, State Life Building #.9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi, on or before 11:00 hrs on 01.06.2016 Tenders will be opened at 11:30 hrs on the same date/ day in the presence of Tenderer's representative.
- **5.** Bids received after the above deadline or without bid security shall not be accepted and will be returned unopened.
- **6.** This advertisement along with tender documents is also available at state Life website at <a href="https://www.statelife.com.pk">www.statelife.com.pk</a>
- 7. Tender is invited under Rule (36-B) of PPR'A Rules 2004 (Single stage-Two envelop procedure)
- **8.** State Life reserves the right to accept or reject any or all of the tenders in light of relevant clause of PPRA-rules 2004.

## Manager (E&M)